505244729 12/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5291508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AILERON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	10/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AILERON THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	490 ARSENAL WAY
City:	WATERTOWN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02472

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16223473

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300 Email: rrsmith@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35224-766.303
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FENG TIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Feng Tian/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=35224-766.302 - Change of Address of Assignee_palib1_10406767(1)#page1.tif

PATENT 505244729 REEL: 047954 FRAME: 0805

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE

FORMER ADDRESS:	
AILERON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
281 ALBANY STREET	
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTES 02139	
<u>CURRENT ADDRESS:</u>	
AILERON THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
490 ARSENAL WAY	

WATERTOWN, MA 02472

RECORDED: 12/19/2018

Date: October 4, 2018 By: Feng Tian/
Feng Tian, Reg. No. 65,278

PATENT REEL: 047954 FRAME: 0806